

IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19415 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2004 in WA No. 2462/2003  
of HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE UNIVERSITY

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

Ms. Savita Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.S. Hegde, Adv.

For R-7

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv. for

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For R-6

Mr.S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated by the counsel for Respondent No.6 and 7, four weeks are granted to enable them to file the counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

To be listed after six weeks. In the meantime, the petitioner shall take steps to serve the unserved respondents.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master